

State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

## SENATE AMENDMENT 4, TO SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 557

November 7, 1995 - Offered by Senators DECKER, BRESKE, MOEN and CLAUSING.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 1, line 6: after that line insert:
3	"2m. Page 3, line 4: on lines 4 and 5, delete "a stadium for the Milwaukee
4	Brewers and".".
5	${f 2.}$ Page 1, line 14: before the period insert: "; and increase the dollar amount
6	for fiscal year 1995–96 by \$896,900 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year
7	1996–97 by \$2,383,100 to increase funding for the purpose for which the
8	appropriation is made".
9	<b>3.</b> Page 2, line 6: after that line insert:
10	"8m. Page 11, line 8: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1995–96 by
11	\$950,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1996–97 by \$950,000 to
12	increase funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is made.".
13	<b>4.</b> Page 3, line 12: after that line insert:

1995 – 1996 Legislature

1	"18m. Page 16, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1995–96 by
2	4,910,000 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year $1996-97$ by $4,910,000$ to
3	increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.".
4	<b>5.</b> Page 8, line 15: after that line insert:
5	"37g. Page 32, line 1: delete lines 1 to 17 and substitute:
6	"84.61 East-West Freeway.".
7	37m. Page 33, line 13: delete the material beginning with the 2nd "the" and
8	ending with "or" on line 15.".
9	<b>6.</b> Page 9, line 7: after that line insert:
10	"40m. Page 38, line 1: substitute "\$1,425" for "\$1,390".
11	40r. Page 38, line 3: substitute "\$1,490" for "\$1,432".".
12	<b>7.</b> Page 9, line 9: delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute:
13	"42m. Page 38, line 21: substitute " <u>\$216,678,700</u> " for " <u>\$213,381,800</u> ".
14	43m. Page 38, line 22: substitute " <u>\$224,638,400</u> " for " <u>\$219,855,300</u> ".".
15	(END)